This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev  : 02-24
1KV - 15KV
SMD High Voltage Class II
APPLICATIONS
•	Typical uses : passing, coupling, filtering, blocking
FEATURES
•	Temperature stable class II ceramic

12KV 3.3 nF 3.9 nF 5.6 nF 6.8 nF 10 nF 12 nF 27 nF 27 nF
15KV 1.8 nF 2.2 nF 3.3 nF 3.9 nF 5.6 nF 6.8 nF 18 nF 18 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
5440 Y 103 K H X B -
SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TERMINATION PACKAGING SPECIAL PARAMETERS
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
2825
3033
3640
4040
4055
40100
5550
6660
8060
80150
Y = X7R Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third digit gives the
number of noughts.
Example :
102 = 1 000pF
For special values
R is used as decimal
separator
Example 12R7 = 12.7pF
1340R0 = 1340pF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
G = 1KV
O = 1.5KV
H = 2KV
T = 2.5KV
I  = 3KV
K = 4KV
L = 5KV
6 = 6KV
8 = 8KV
10 = 10KV
12 = 12KV
15 = 15KV
X = Nickel Tin
F = Palladium-Silver
P = Polymer  Tin
C = Copper Tin
W = Nickel Gold
B = Reel
V = Bulk
-
BM = BME
Dxx = Reliability spec
Exx = Sorting spec